
 

 
UNIVERSITY CONTRACT AWARD 

 
DATE ISSUED:   Upon Execution by the Office of the Attorney General if required 
 
COMMODITY:   Car Rental, Car Share and Ride Match Services 
CONTRACT#:    UC-17-KA042216-8A and UC-17-KA042216-8B 
FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT 
 
 
For University of Connecticut       Payment Terms: per agreement 
 
TERMS OF CONTRACT: 
 
A. The terms of this contract are per individual agreement. 

  
 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: 
 
Car Share Services      Car Rental and Ride Share Services 
UC-17-KA042216-8A      UC-17-KA042216-8B 
Zipcar, Inc.       EAN Services LLC (Enterprise/National) 
35 Thompson Place      600 Corporate Park Drive 
Boston, MA  02210      Saint Louis, MO  63105 
Contact:  Danielle Ferranti     Contact: Michael Ewart 
Phone: (646) 276-7108     Phone: (860) 573-2495 
Email:  dferranti@zipcar.com     Email: michael.d.ewart@ehi.com  
 
Term of Contract: 8/31/2016 – 8/31/2020   Term of Contract: 11/25/2016 – 8/31/2020 
with two (2) one (1) year extensions    with two (2) one (1) year extensions 
 
Payment Terms: Net 30     Payment Terms: Net 30 
 
Purchasing Agent: Kristin Allen 
Phone: (860) 486-0970 
Email: kristin.allen@uconn.edu  

mailto:dferranti@zipcar.com
mailto:michael.d.ewart@ehi.com
mailto:kristin.allen@uconn.edu


 

 University of Connecticut 
*This Program Summary is not a legal document National: XZ48A25 
Refer to your Corporate Service Agreement for specifications Date Created: 1/19/2017  

P R O G R A M  S U M M A R Y  
UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT   NATIONAL #: XZ48A25 
 
DA I L Y  RA T E S:  U.S. /PU E R T O  RI C O/D I S T R I C T  O F  CO L U M B I A /CA N A D A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
TE R M S  & CO N D I T I O N S:  U.S. /PU E R T O  RI C O/DI S T R I C T  O F  CO L U M B I A  

Weekly/Monthly Factors: The weekly rate is 5.5 times the daily rate; monthly rate is 22 times the daily rate.   
One-Way Surcharges: Compact through Full Size Rental Rate will be $62.00/day; Premium and above will be the Daily Rate 
plus $0.40/mile.  
Youthful Driver Surcharge:  National agrees to waive the youthful driver surcharge for Eligible Renters who are twenty-one (21) to twenty-
four (24) years old renting for Business Use pursuant to this Agreement.  
Mileage Charges: Compact through Premium vehicle classes include unlimited free miles per day and per week, and 2,500 free miles per 
month; all other vehicle classes include 150 free miles per day, 1,050 free miles per week, and 2,500 free miles per month, as applicable.  
Any additional miles will be charged at the rate of $0.25 per mile. 
One-Day Surcharges: Rentals commencing on a Mon/Tue/Wed will be charged the Daily Rate plus $2.00/day.  

GE O G R A PH I C  SU R C H A R G E S:  U.S . /PU E R T O  R I C O/D I S T R I C T  O F  CO L U M B I A /†CA N A D A 

$5 Charlotte; Cincinnati; Cleveland; Kansas City; Milwaukee; Minneapolis/St. Paul; New Orleans; Phoenix; Seattle; St. Louis; State of 
Illinois (excluding Chicago); State of New York (unless otherwise indicated) 

$10 Atlanta; Baltimore; Boston; Chicago; Colorado Springs; Denver; Detroit; Hartford; Los Angeles area (including LAX); Philadelphia; 
Pittsburgh; Providence; Commonwealth of Puerto Rico; San Francisco area; State of Alaska; State of Texas; Washington DC 

$22 NY/NJ Metro Area; LaGuardia (LGA); Kennedy (JFK);  
Newark (EWR); Manhattan  

†Geographic Surcharges may apply at some Canadian locations. 

DR I V E R  PR O T E C T I O N  PR O D U C T S:  U.S . /PU E R T O  R I C O/DI S T R I C T  O F  CO L U M B I A   
Damage Waive: Includes full DW (no deductible). 
Liability: Split Limits of 100/300/50. 

MI S C E L L AN E O U S  IN F O R MAT I O N:  U .S . /PU E R T O  R I C O/D I S T R I C T  O F  CO L U M B I A    
Best Rate: The best rate is automatically extended to the customer with no loss of contract risk benefits.  All Agreement terms and 
conditions will follow the best rate. 
Emerald Club Link:  https://www.nationalcar.com/offer/UCONN  

SIPP  
Code Class Daily 

Rate 
CCAR Compact $34.50 
ICAR Intermediate $37.50 
SCAR Standard $39.50 
FCAR Full Size $39.50 
PCAR Premium $53.50 
LCAR Luxury $67.50 
MVAR Minivan $67.50 
IFAR/SFAR Midsize/Standard SUV $67.50 
FFAR Large Sport Utility $88.50 
RVAR/FVAR 12/15 Passenger Van $115.00 

SIPP  
Code Class Canada 

(CAD) 
ECAR Economy $44.00 
CCAR Compact $46.00 
ICAR Midsize $48.00 
SCAR Standard Size $51.00 
FCAR Full Size $51.00 

Rates are not available for rentals commencing in 
Manhattan all day Friday through 12:59 p.m. Sunday. 
  
      

    
  
    

  



    

 University of Connecticut 
*This Program Summary is not a legal document Enterprise: XZ48A25 
Refer to your Corporate Service Agreement for specifications Date Created: 1/19/2017  

P R O G R A M  S U M M A R Y  
UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT   ENTERPRISE #: XZ48A25 
 
DA I L Y  RA T E S:  U.S. /PU E R T O  RI C O/D I S T R I C T  O F  CO L U M B I A /CA N A D A 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
TE R M S  & CO N D I T I O N S:  U.S. /PU E R T O  RI C O/DI S T R I C T  O F  CO L U M B I A  

Weekly/Monthly Factors: The weekly rate is 5.5 times the daily rate; monthly rate is 22 times the daily rate.  (Monthly modifiers for 12/15 
Passenger Vans and Minivans is 18 in the Storrs area) 
Mileage Charges: Compact through Premium vehicle classes include unlimited free miles per day and per week, and 2,500 free miles per 
month; all other vehicle classes include 200 free miles per day, 1,100 free miles per week, and 2,500 free miles per month, as applicable.  
Any additional miles will be charged at the rate of $0.20 per mile. 
Youthful Driver Surcharge:  Enterprise will charge a youthful driver surcharge for Eligible Renters who are twenty-one (21) to twenty-four 
(24) years old renting for Business Use pursuant to this Agreement.  

GE O G R A PH I C  SU R C H A R G E S:  U.S . /PU E R T O  R I C O/D I S T R I C T  O F  CO L U M B I A /†CA N A D A 
Airport Locations: 

$5 Charlotte; Cincinnati; Cleveland; Kansas City; Milwaukee; Minneapolis/St. Paul; New Orleans; Phoenix; Seattle; St. Louis; State of 
California (excluding LAX and SFO); State of Illinois (excluding Chicago); State of New York (unless otherwise indicated) 

$10 Atlanta; Baltimore; Boston; Chicago; Colorado Springs; Denver; Detroit; Hartford; Los Angeles International Airport (LAX); 
Philadelphia; Pittsburgh; Providence; San Francisco airport (SF); State of Texas; Washington DC 

$22 LaGuardia (LGA); Kennedy (JFK) 
All Locations: 

$10 Commonwealth of Puerto Rico; Bemidji and Moorhead, MN; State of Alaska; State of Montana; State of Nebraska (excluding Omaha 
and Lincoln); State of North Dakota; State of South Dakota; State of West Virginia; State of Wyoming 

$14 NY/NJ Metro including Westchester, Islip, and Newark (EWR) 

$18 NYC Boroughs  
†Geographic Surcharges may apply at some Canadian locations. 

DR I V E R  PR O T E C T I O N  PR O D U C T S:  U.S . /PU E R T O  R I C O/DI S T R I C T  O F  CO L U M B I A   
Damage Waiver: Includes full DW (no deductible). 
Liability: Split Limits of 100/300/50. 

SIPP  
Code Class Daily 

Rate 
CCAR Compact $34.50 
ICAR Intermediate $37.50 
SCAR Standard $37.50 
FCAR Full Size  $39.50 
PCAR Premium $53.50 
LCAR Luxury $67.50 
LXAR Premium Luxury $67.50 
MVAR Minivan $67.50 
IFAR/SFAR Midsize/Standard SUV $67.50 
FFAR Full Size SUV $88.50 
SCAH Hybrid Standard $43.50 
FCAH Hybrid Full Size $44.50 
SFAH Hybrid Standard SUV $69.50 
SPAR/ PPAR Standard Size / Full Size Pick Up Truck $52.50 
SKAR Cargo Van $52.50 
RVAR/FVAR 12/15 Passenger Van $115.00 

SIPP  
Code Class Canada 

(CAD) 
ECAR Economy $44.00 
CCAR Compact $46.00 
ICAR Midsize $48.00 
SCAR Standard $51.00 
FCAR Full Size  $51.00 

Rates are not available for rentals commencing in 
Manhattan all day Friday through 12:59 p.m. Sunday. 
  
      

    
  
    

  


	Contract Award - Car Rental, Car Sharing and Ride Match
	University of Connecticut XZ48A25 Program Summary 1-19-17

